713 431 4664

P.002/006

Docket No.: 2009EM037

	3132865
	051328 1
	\$40.00
	당 C
у	

Form PTO 1595 (Rev.6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab Settings → → → ▼	V V	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)): (Dated inventor signed)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Joseph L. Felmer	03/11/10	Name: Imperial Oil Resources Limited	
Ken N. Sury	03/24/10	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	Street Address: 3535 Research Road N.W.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		!	
	Merger	City: Calgary State: Alberta Zip: T2L 2K8	
	Change of Name	Canada	
	Change of Name	Canada	
Other:			
Execution Date: March 11 &		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or regis			
If this document is being filed	together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s	(s) Date Filed 06/03/11	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/102000	00/00/11		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42):\$ 40.00	
Name: John R. Wright		☐ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be	
	stream Research Company	credited or debited to deposit account	
	A/OFA\	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
(CORP-URC-SV	1799)	23 Additionage to be officially to deposit account	
-	ATAM.		
Street Address: P. O. Box 2189		8. Deposit account number:	
	AMA	05-1328	
City: Houston State:	TX Zip: 77252.2189		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
or the original document.	····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
John R. Wright, Reg. N	No. 62,357	Lake R. Whistet July 26, 2011	
Name of Person Sign		Signature Date	
"		sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total III	annes of height more and over	The state of the s	

Docket No. 2009EM037

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

"We":

FEIMER, Joseph, L. 2933 Old Lakeshore Rd. Bright's Grove, Ontario, N0N 1C0 Canada SURY, Ken, N. 5916 Dalridge Hill N.W. Calgary, Alberta T3A 1L9 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

IMPERIAL OIL RESOURCES LIMITED
3535 Research Road N.W.
Calgary, Alberta, T2L 2K8
Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,650,750 filed 23 January 2009, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING PARTICLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION AND FILTERABLE SOLIDS IN A BITUMEN-CONTAINING FLUID

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PATENT: 1 of 2 REEL: 026655 FRAME: 0354 - Docket No. 2009EM037

WORLDWIDE

SIGNED at		17-1-14-1
This // day of	MARCH , 2010.	
		soul E. Tera
	Joseph L. Pein	ner
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	**************************************
I. Nanay	Bourgue whose fully (Name of Witness) 3022, 453 Christina a, ON NOT 8C8	post office address is
P.O. 60>	3022, 453 Christina	5+, 5.
Sarn	a, ON N27 8C8	
was personally p	resent and did see Joseph L. Feimer execute the venture and the second second of the person described in such describe	vithin assignment and such
		on wa
	(Sig	nature of Witness)
SIGNED at		
This day of _	, 2010.	
	Ken N. Sury	
######################################	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I,		post office address is
	(Name of Witness)	
	present and did see Ken N. Sury execute the whally known to me to the person described in such describ	
	(Sig	nature of Witness)
L		And the state of t

JUL-26-2011 18:49

Docket No. 2009EM037

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

713 431 4664

WORLDWIDE

P.005/006

ASSIGNMENT

"We":

FEIMER, Joseph, L. 2933 Old Lakeshore Rd. Bright's Grove, Ontario, NON 1C0 Canada

SURY, Ken, N. 5916 Dalridge Hill N.W. Calgary, Alberta T3A 1L9 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

> IMPERIAL OIL RESOURCES LIMITED 3535 Research Road N.W. Calgary, Alberta, T2L 2K8 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,650,750 filed 23 January 2009, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING PARTICLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION AND FILTERABLE SOLIDS IN A BITUMEN-CONTAINING FLUID

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

REEL: 026655 FRAME: 0356

Docket No. 2009EM037 WORLDWIDE

SIGNED at	
This day of	
	Joseph L. Feimer
W	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,	whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)
was personally n	report and did one Tennals T. Tri
assignor is person	resent and did see Joseph L. Feimer execute the within assignment and such hally known to me to the person described in such document.
	(Signature of Witness)
SIGNED at	CALGARY, AB, CANADA MARCH, , 2010.
This 24 h day of	MARCH, , 2010.
	Ken N. Sury
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>Michell</u>	Whose full post office address is
20 Histor	Valley Gardens NW, Calgary, Alberta
<u>-Canado</u> ,	73A 5X3
was personally p assignor is person	resent and did see Ken N. Sury execute the within assignment and such ally known to me to the person described in such document.
	(Signature of Witness)